
DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE 

To, 

Principal:- Dr.Sandesh Jagdale M.Sc. Ph.D. 

DAPOLI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

DAPOLI, DIST- RATNAGIRI 415 712 
(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai) 

NAAC Reaccredited B++' Grade (CGPA 3.0) 
E mail:- dubssc@gmail.com 

SCD/202-22 /228 (A) 

Mr. Suresh Patil 

Head of Deaprtment of Microbiology 
Kankavli College,Kankavli 
Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra 

Respected sir/madam, 

www.dubsscdapoli.in 

Thanking you. 

l 
senior Scia 
Ratitiri 

Subject: letter for conducting lecture in our college by your fuculty member as 
guest lecturer. 

» Dand 

Phone:- (02358) 283256, 280225 

Date- 20th August 2021 

Reference: - Kankavli College,Kankavli Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra and Dapoli 
Urban bank Senior Science College, Dapoli Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra 
Dated-1 5nd June, 2021. 

Yours faithfully, 

We are pleased to invite Mr. Suresh Patil, Department of Microbiology as 
resource person from your college to engage online theory lectures on 20 august 
2021 in the subject of Molecular Biology of T.Y.BSc classes in our college. 

Dapoli Education Society's 
Dapgli Urban Bank Serior Science College 

Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagii 

Urban 



Dapoli Education Society's 
Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Science College Dapoli 

Department Of Microbiology 

Activity Report 

1. Name of the activity- Molecular Biology 

Bank Senior Scien 

District 
Ratnagri 

Uapoli * 

2. Date and time -20h August 2021 from 11.00am to 12.00Pm 

3. Aim and Purpose Molecular biology chiefly concerns itself 
with understanding the interactions between the various systems of a cell, 
including the interactions between DNA, RNA and protein biosynthesis. 

4. Inauguration and resource person and topic- Mr. Suresh Patil, 
Department of Microbiology as resource person from Kankavli 

college,Kankavli, was conducted the online lecture on 20th august 202 1l in 
the subject of Molecular Biology of T.Y.BSc classes in our college. 

5. Number of participants -27 students from T.Y.BSc students joined to 
the seminar which was the part of their syllabus designed by university of 
Mumbai. 

6. About overall conduct - overall lecture was good. Students learn about 
the different concept about the cancer terminology. 

7. Feedback- very informative session. Presenter was well informed and 
articulate. 
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List of students 

Name Of Students 

Adrekar Tazmeen Iqbal 
Baikar Maithili Pradip 
Bandre Priya Prabhakar 
Barde Sharifa Hasham 

Bhagane Trupti Tukaram 
Chiplunkar Wafa Sikandar 
Chougule Aditya Gopichand 
Fadnis Afifa lqbal 
Gurav Tanvi Pramod 

Hasba Safa Suleman 
Joshi Gayatri Mahendra 
Joshi Sahil Sunil 

Manjarekar Sakshi Saiprasad 
More Riya Bhalchandra 
More Trupti Bhiku 
Mukadam Nazim Naseer 

Parkar Aliza Sajid 
Prasade Manasi Uday 
Ramane Priyanka Prakash 
Rumani Alfiya Ashfaque 
Sagvekar Diksha Dattaram 
Satarkar Ashwini Jagruti 
Surve Anushka Mahendra 

Zagade Madhura Sandeer 
Devekar Shruti Santosh 
Memon Fardeen Shareef 
Mukadam Shabista Shabbir 

Roll No. 
21223022 
21223023 
21223024 

21223025 

21223026 

21223027 
21223028 

21223029 
21223030 

21223031 

21223032 
21223033 

21223034 
21223036 
21223037 

21223038 
21223039 

21223040 
21223041 

21223042 

21223043 
21223044 
21223045 
21223046 
21223128 
21223129 

21223132 

Sign 
tdekas 

ABasde 

SHaba 

$Joshi 

Kynukadar 

Apuont 

Ashusin 

SDenka 

Mubadane 

Princa! 
Dapoli Educaion Soviety's 

Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Sciance College 
Dapci, Dist. Raagiri 



DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE 
DAPOLI, DIST- RATNAGIRI 415 712 

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai) 
NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' Grade (CGPA 3.0) 
E mail:- dubssc@gmail.com 

Principal:- Dr.Sandesh Jagdale M.Sc. Ph.D. 

To, 

SCD/2021-22/228 (0) 

DAPOLI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Mr. Suresh Patil 

Head of Deaprtment of Microbiology 
Kankavli College,Kankavli 

Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra 

Respected sir, 

www.dubsscdapoli.in 

Subject: Thanking letter for conducting lecture in our college by your faculty 
member as guest lecturer. 

Reference: Kankavli College,Kankavli Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra and Dapoli 
Urban bank Senior Science College, Dapoli Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra 
Dated-15nd June, 2021. 

Thanking you. 

Distri\ 

odeg Dago' 

Phone:- (02358) 283256, 280225 

Date-20h August 202 1 

We are thankful to Mr. Suresh Patil, Department of Microbiology tor 
conducting lectures on Molecular biology (20/08/2021) and sharing their 
knowledge and expertise in our college as resource person from your college. It 

will be definitely fruitful for progress of our college. 

We are also very much thankful to you and your institute for allowing them 
to engage lectures in our college. Such type of mutual cooperation expected to 
remain sustain in future which will be benefited for both the institute. 

Cle 

Yours faithfully. 

PNpar 
Dapoli Education Society's 

Dapoll Urban Bank Senior Science College 
Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri 
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