

DAPOLI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE DAPOLI, DIST- RATNAGIRI 415 712

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' Grade (CGPA 3.0)

E mail:- dubssc@gmail.com

www.dubsscdapoli.in

Principal:- Dr.Sandesh Jagdale M.Sc. Ph.D.

Phone:- (02358) 283256, 280225

SCD/2021-22/228(A)

Date- 20th August 2021

To, Mr. Suresh Patil Head of Deaprtment of Microbiology Kankavli College,Kankavli Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra

Subject: letter for conducting lecture in our college by your faculty member as guest lecturer.

Reference: - Kankavli College, Kankavli Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra and Dapoli Urban bank Senior Science College, Dapoli Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra Dated-15nd June, 2021.

Respected sir/madam,

We are pleased to invite Mr. Suresh Patil, Department of Microbiology as resource person from your college to engage online theory lectures on 20th august 2021 in the subject of Molecular Biology of T.Y.BSc classes in our college.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dapoli Education Society's

Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Science College
Dapoli, Dist Ratnagiri



Dapoli Education Society's Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Science College Dapoli Department Of Microbiology

Activity Report

- 1. Name of the activity- Molecular Biology
- 2. Date and time -20th August 2021 from 11.00am to 12.00Pm
- 3. Aim and Purpose Molecular biology chiefly concerns itself with understanding the interactions between the various systems of a cell, including the interactions between DNA, RNA and protein biosynthesis.
- **4. Inauguration and resource person and topic-** Mr. Suresh Patil, Department of Microbiology as resource person from Kankavli college, Kankavli, was conducted the online lecture on 20th august 2021 in the subject of Molecular Biology of T.Y.BSc classes in our college.
- 5. Number of participants 27 students from T.Y.BSc students joined to the seminar which was the part of their syllabus designed by university of Mumbai.
- **6. About overall conduct** overall lecture was good. Students learn about the different concept about the cancer terminology.
- 7. Feedback- very informative session. Presenter was well informed and articulate.

List of students

Sr.No.	Name Of Students	Roll No.	Sign
1	Adrekar Tazmeen Iqbal	21223022	Lookar
2	Baikar Maithili Pradip	21223023	MINNIB
3	Bandre Priya Prabhakar	21223024	Panta
4	Barde Sharifa Hasham	21223025	Harde
5	Bhagane Trupti Tukaram	21223026	Pharame
6	Chiplunkar Wafa Sikandar	21223027	Chiplunters
7	Chougule Aditya Gopichand	21223028	Achough
8	Fadnis Afifa Iqbal	21223029	Alla
9	Gurav Tanvi Pramod	21223030	T.P. GUYOV
10	Hasba Safa Suleman	21223031	S. Houba
11	Joshi Gayatri Mahendra	21223032	Cowill
12	Joshi Sahil Sunil	21223033	S. Joshin
13	Manjarekar Sakshi Saiprasad	21223034	Sakstw.M
14	More Riya Bhalchandra	21223036	PAGE
15	More Trupti Bhiku	21223037	More
16	Mukadam Nazim Naseer	21223038	Minukadan,
17	Parkar Aliza Sajid	21223039	7(1700)
18	Prasade Manasi Uday	21223040	Mesarade
19	Ramane Priyanka Prakash	21223041	Ramare
20	Rumani Alfiya Ashfaque	21223042	Akumani
21	Sagvekar Diksha Dattaram	21223043	Dagrebay
22	Satarkar Ashwini Jagruti	21223044	Schwins
23	Surve Anushka Mahendra	21223045	A-MEUMB
24	Zagade Madhura Sandeer	21223046	Allegal
25	Devekar Shruti Santosh	21223128	Sperekoz
26	Memon Fardeen Shareef	21223129	All mon
27	Mukadam Shabista Shabbir	21223132	Klikadem

Principal
Dapoli Education Society's
Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Science College
Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri



DAPOLI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S DAPOLI URBAN BANK SENIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE DAPOLI, DIST- RATNAGIRI 415 712

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' Grade (CGPA 3.0)

E mail:- dubssc@gmail.com

www.dubsscdapoli.in

Principal:- Dr.Sandesh Jagdale M.Sc. Ph.D.

Phone:- (02358) 283256, 280225

SCD/2021-22/228(B)

Date-20th August 2021

To,
Mr. Suresh Patil
Head of Deaprtment of Microbiology
Kankavli College, Kankavli
Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra

Subject: Thanking letter for conducting lecture in our college by your faculty member as guest lecturer.

Reference: Kankavli College, Kankavli Tal- Kankavli, Maharashtra and Dapoli Urban bank Senior Science College, Dapoli Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra Dated-15nd June, 2021.

Respected sir,

We are thankful to Mr. Suresh Patil, Department of Microbiology for conducting lectures on Molecular biology (20/08/2021) and sharing their knowledge and expertise in our college as resource person from your college. It will be definitely fruitful for progress of our college.

We are also very much thankful to you and your institute for allowing them to engage lectures in our college. Such type of mutual cooperation expected to remain sustain in future which will be benefited for both the institute.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dapoli Education Society's

Dapoli Urban Bank Senior Science College
Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri